

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 880/2021  
CrIM No. 2455/2021

Koshal Kumar and others

...Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Mehmood K. Shaan, Advocate vice  
Mr. S.M. Choudhary, Advocate

v/s

UT of J&K and others

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA for R-1 & 2

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Two weeks' further time is granted to counsel for the petitioners to take steps for effecting service upon respondents, thereafter, notice in terms of order dated 29.12.2021.

List on 22.04.2022.

Jammu  
03.03.2022  
SUNIL-I

