

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 880/2021
CrIM No. 2455/2021

Koshal Kumar and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S. M. Choudhary, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA for R-1 & 2
Mr. Ajit Verma, Advocate for R-3

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsels for the respondents seek time to file response.

Needful be done by the next date of hearing.

List on 17.04.2023.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
17.02.2023
Neha