

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 880/2021

Koshal Kumar & Ors.

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. S M Chowdhary, Advocate

V/s

UT of J & K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
17.04.2023

Response stands filed by the official respondents, however, there is no representation on their behalf.

Adjourned, in the interest of justice, awaiting learned counsel for the respondents.

List on 12.05.2023.

Meanwhile, learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to extract the copy of the response from the Registry.

Interim directions, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

(Mohan Lal)
Judge

Jammu:
17.04.2023
Manan