

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 880/2021
CrIM No. 2455/2021

Koshal Kumar & Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Mehmood Ashaad, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA for R-1 & 2
Mr. Ajit Verma, Advocate for R-3

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

12.06.2023

Learned counsel for the respondent No. 3 seeks and is granted last and final opportunity to file response to the petition before the next date of hearing.

List on **09.08.2023**.

Meanwhile, interim direction if any, to continue.

**(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu:
12.06.2023
Pawan Angotra