

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 880/2021**

Koshal Kumar and others .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Proxy Counsel vice  
Mr. S. M. Choudhary, Advocate.

**vs**

UT of J&K and others ..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohd Irfan, GA vice  
Mr. Eishan Dadichi, GA.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**29.05.2024**

1. Response be filed by the respondents by or before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 12.08.2024.
3. Investigating Officer shall remain present in person along with the CD file before the Court on the next date of hearing.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
29.05.2024  
*Sahil Padha*