

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No.880/2021

Koshal Kumar and others

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- None.

Vs

Union Territory of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, GA for R-1 & 2.
None for others.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

11.07.2025

1. On mention, the matter is taken up out of turn.
2. Investigating Officer of the case is present along with CD file.
3. Due to non-availability of learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter could not be considered.
4. List on **06.08.2025**.
5. CD file shall be produced again on the next date of hearing.

**(MOHD. YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE**

JAMMU

11.07.2025

Shammi