

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 880/2021

Koshal Kumar & Ors.

.... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Musaleem, Advocate vice
Mr. S. M. Choudhary, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, GA
Mr. Abrar Ahmed Khan, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
06.08.2025

I.O. is present in person.

Updated status report stands filed, a perusal whereof reveals that investigation of the case is complete.

Matter could not be considered due to absence of learned counsel for the petitioners.

Adjourned.

Presence of I.O. is exempted.

List for final consideration on 19.08.2025.

However, it is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted on the next date.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

Jammu:
06.08.2025
Meenakshi