

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 880/2021
CrIM No. 2455/2021

Koshal Kumar & Ors. Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Bilal Choudhary, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. P D Singh, Dy. AG
Mr. Abrar Ahmed Khan, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

19.08.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the Investigating Officer who was investigating the matter is stated to have superannuated. The newly appointed concerned Investigating Officer is directed to remain present in person before this Court along with CD File on the next date of hearing.

List on 09.09.2025.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:

19.08.2025

AMIT