

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

Case: CRM(M) 880/2021

Koshal Kumar & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. S M Choudhary, Sr. Advocate with
Assisting counsel

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA
Mr. Abrar Ahmed Khan, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
09.09.2025

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents is directed to produce
CD File of the case on the next date of hearing.

List on 25.11.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Jammu
09.09.2025
AKHILESH