

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 880/2021

Kohsal Kumar and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Bilal Choudhary, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P.D. Singh, Dy. AG vice
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, GA
Mr. Abrar Ahmed Khan, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

08.05.2026

1. Mr. P.D. Singh, learned Dy. AG appearing vice Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, learned GA submits that he is not available today and seeks short adjournment.
2. In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned.
3. List on **30.05.2026**.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

Jammu
08.05.2026
Rahul Sharma